

Amend **HB 16** on third reading as follows:

(1) In SECTION 1(a) of the bill, strike amended Section 43.001(b)(3), Education Code, and substitute the following:

(3) the amounts transferred to the fund under Section 5(h), Article VII, Texas Constitution [~~one-fourth of revenue derived from state gasoline and special fuels excise taxes as provided by law~~]; and

(2) In SECTION 1(g) of the bill, strike "to provide for certain revenue from motor fuel taxes" and substitute "to provide for revenue from motor fuel taxes".

(3) Each place the phrase appears in the bill, strike "Section 7-a(b), Article VIII, Texas Constitution" and substitute "Section 7-a, Article VIII, Texas Constitution".